
 

Calendar of Events for 2
nd

 Schedule (Winter) 2019 

Date Event Applicable to: 

Thurs. Jan. 3 & Fri. Jan. 4 Curling Clinics 10 am-4 pm & 6 - 9 pm. 

Open ice for practice at the same times 

All Members 

Mon. Jan. 7 League Curling Starts 2
nd

 Schedule All Curlers 

Sun. Jan. 6  United Church Pastoral Charge Rental, Social Curling 

Wed. Jan. 9 Men’s Northern Tour @ Haliburton Senior Men 

Thurs. Jan. 10 Youth Curling Starts Youth Curlers 

Sat. Jan.12  Skins Curling All Members 

Sundays in January  Sunday Curling as announced All Welcome 

Tues. Jan 15 Ladies Four Town @ Minden Senior Ladies 

Fri. & Sat. Jan. 25 & 26 Winter Mixed Bonspiel Mixed Invitational 

Tues. Jan. 29 Minden CarQuest Bonspiel Men’s Invitational 

Sat. Feb.2– Sun. Feb.3 Ice Maintenance if required No Curling 

Tues. Feb. 5 Men’s Northern Tour @ Minden Senior Men 

Fri. Feb. 8 Ladies Four Town @ Fenelon Falls Senior Ladies 

Sundays in February Sunday Curling as announced All Welcome 

Tues. Feb. 12 Private Rental  

Mon. Feb. 18 Club Elections Begin Nominations 

Fri. Feb. 22 – Sun. Feb. 24 Rockbuster Bonspiel Men’s Invitational 

Mon. Mar. 4 Ladies Four Town @ Bobcaygeon Senior Ladies 

Mon. Mar. 11 – Fri. Mar. 22 Playoffs Evening Curlers 

Thurs. March 7  Youth Programme Final Bonspiel Youth Curlers 

Sat. Mar. TBA Red Wolves MCC Fun Bonspiel All Welcome 

Fri. Mar. 15 & Sat. Mar. 16 Sweep into Spring Bonspiel Ladies’ Invitational 

Mon. Mar. 18 – Fri. Mar. 22 Playoffs Daytime Curlers 

Fri. Apr. 5 – Mon. Apr. 8 Ontario Provincial Elementary School 

Bonspiel @ Gananoque Curling Club 

 Youth Curlers 

Wed. June 12 Spring Fun Golf Tournament@Blairhampton All Members 

   

Wed. Sept. 11 Fall Golf Tournament All Members 

 


